2/1/10

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-09-2000



101285146

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
XX New	XX Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Canbrands International Ltd.	Month Day Year
tadile Cambranas International Loss	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Canada
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Ralston Purina Company	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Oddroga dia al Checkerboard Square	
Address (line 1) Checkerboard Square	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) St. Louis	MO U.S.A. 63164
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
	not dominilated that I Inited States an
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association Other	the state of the s
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0214

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B P	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par			
Name	Bonnie S. Sparks				
Address (line 1)	Ralston Purina Company				
Address (line 2)	Checkerboard Square				
Address (line 3)	St. Louis, MO 63164		?		
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 314-982-4081					
Name	Bonnie S. Sparks				
Address (line 1)	Ralston Purina Company				
Address (line 2)	Checkerboard Square				
Address (line 3)	St. Louis, MO 63164				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	# 3		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registra Trademark Application Number or the Registration emark Application Number(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • •		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 180130 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bonnie S. Sparks -25-200 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0215

1

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the day of Normal Market 1993 BETWEEN

Canbrands International Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, located at 28 Elizabeth Street, Moncton, New Brunswick, Canada E1C 9T1, (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part, and Ralston Purina Company, a corporation organized under the laws of Missouri of the United States of America, located at Checkerboard Square, St. Louis, Missouri 63164, United States of America, (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part:

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of certain trademarks which have been registered or applied for within, the particulars of such trademarks being set forth as follows in Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee for the sale, assignment and transfer of the said trademarks to the said Assignee together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby;

NOW WITNESSETH that in pursuance of said agreement, and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the said Assignee to the said Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee the said trademarks and all right, title and interest therein, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, TO HOLD the same unto and to the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely during the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0216

residue of the terms for which the said trademarks are registered or will be registered, and during any and all renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have hereto caused the signatures of duly authorized officers, the day and year first above written.

CANBRANDS INTERNATIONAL LTD.

By: JOHN A. AUSTIN

Title: MESIDENT

RALSTON PURINA COMPANY

By: A E Forsman

Title: Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
LEAKSORB	1,907,793	July 25, 1995
PAPERCHIP	1,921,106	September 19, 1995
YESTERDAY'S NEWS	2,218,294	January 19, 1999
YESTERDAY'S NEWS	2,212,433	December 22, 1998
YESTERDAY'S NEWS	2,167,539	June 23, 1998
YESTERDAY'S NEWS	1,335,793	May 14, 1985
<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
VET-SCI	75-613980	December 24, 1998
VET-SCI Etc.	75-737801	June 28, 1999
YESTERDAY'S PAPER	75-544677	August 28, 1998

729023.3

RECORDED: 02/01/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0218